Terms and conditions - World Championship training at Roskilde BMX

1. General conditions

These terms and conditions apply to the booking of training slots on Roskilde BMX's track in connection with the 2025 UCI BMX Racing World Championships. By booking, you accept the terms below.

2. Booking and payment

- Booking and payment of training slots takes place via trackrental.roskildebmx.dk
- A training slot of 2 hours is binding and non-refundable.
- It is the buyer's responsibility to ensure that the information entered when booking is correct.

3. Cancellation and weather

- In the event of bad weather, where training is deemed untenable by Roskilde BMX, the training session can be cancelled, and the full amount will be refunded.
- If a time slot starts, but is interrupted due to weather, no compensation or refund is offered.

4. Technical problems

- In the event of technical issues on the track or the facility, Roskilde BMX will try to remedy these as soon as possible.
- A refund will only take place if the entire training session is cancelled due to technical issues.

5. Safety and responsibility

- Training takes place at your own risk. Roskilde BMX does not cover damage to riders, bicycles or other equipment.
- All riders must ensure that they are adequately insured.
- Roskilde BMX does not cover damage to the track or facilities in general, caused by riders. Violations may result in expulsion without refund, and/or legal action.
- It is only drivers with valid booking, who must be on the track during training. Exceptions only applies if the facility in its entirety is rented in an exclusive time slot.
- There are no officials, Samaritans or manning the gate the riders ride at their own risk.

6. Capacity and access

- It is allowed max. 30 drivers per training session/ time slot.
- Riders must follow the instructions given by Roskilde BMX's representative overseeing the training sessions.
- Before your timeslot starts, you must check in and get a permission tack.
- Compliance with rules and safety instructions is a prerequisite for participation. Violations may result in expulsion without a refund.

7. Contact and information

If you have any questions regarding booking or the event, you can contact Roskilde BMX via www.roskildebmx.dk